



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1680 of 1987

Chhavinath

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	B.R.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

This is an old appeal of the year 1987.

This Court has passed an order dated 09.09.2025 in regard to living status of appellant through C.J.M. concerned, however, as per office report dated 07.10.2025, till date no report has been submitted by C.J.M. concerned.

In the aforesaid circumstances, let a reminder be sent to C.J.M. concerned to comply the order dated 09.09.2025.

List this case on 03.11.2025.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)

October 8, 2025

P. Pandey