



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1680 of 1987

Chhavinath

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: B.R.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. As per office report, a letter dated 27.10.2025 flagged as 'B' has been received from C.J.M, Mainpuri, stating therein that the appellant could not be traced out at the given address. Therefore, N.B.W be issued against the accused-appellant.

2. The concerned C.J.M is directed to take necessary steps in executing the said Non Bailable Warrant and thereafter submit the report by the next date.

3. Put up this case on 27.05.2026.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

May 13, 2026

PS